
 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 

RECONNAISSANCE SCHEDULE 
 
 
 
Reconnaissance for all drivers will take place: 
 

o from 08.00 hrs to 19.00 hrs (sunrise 07:32 / sunset 17:44) 
o Tuesday 6 November & Wednesday 7 November 

 
 
Entered crews will be divided in 4 groups for reconnaissance:  

o Priority 1 & 2 
o Priority 3 
o Non-priority. 
o Academy 

 
Each group must start the reconnaissance on the special stage that the Organiser has 
determined. Only the first special stage for recce will be compulsory. After the first stage, each 
crew can organise their reconnaissance day as they like. 
 
 
 
TUESDAY 6th November 2012 
 
 Recce of Gravel and Mixed Stages (stages 1, 2/4 and 3/5) 
 Recce of Asphalt Stages (stages 14/17,and 15/18) 
 Recce of Qualifying Stage:Salou area (P1&P2) (same road as used in the last two years) 

 
 

Tuesday 6th November 2012     

 
SPECIAL STAGE 

 
Km. 

 
YELLOW 
sticker 
P1 & P2 

 
RED sticker 

P3 

 
BLUE ticker 
Non Priority 

 
Academy 

 
1 

2-4 
3-5 

14-17 
15-18 
QS 

 
Gandesa 
Pesells 
Terra Alta 
Santa Marina 
Serra d’Almos 
Qualifying Stage(16:00 to 18:00) 
(Only P1&P2) 

 
7,00 km 
26,59 km 
44,02 km 
26,51 km 
4,11 km 
2,94 km 

 
Starting point 

 
SS 1  

GANDESA 
 

 
Starting point 

 
SS 14 -17 
SANTA 

MARINA 

 
Starting point 

 
SS 15 - 18  
LA SERRA 
D’ALMOS 

 
Starting point 

 
SS 3- 5 

TERRA ALTA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
WEDNESDAY 7th November 2012 
 
 Recce of Asphalt stages (stages from Saturday 10 November and Sunday 11 November) 
 Recce of SS 6 Salou (Mixed stage) 
 Recce of Shakedown (Salou area) for P3 & Non priority drivers (same road as used in the 

last two years) 
 

 
 

Wednesday 7th November 2012     

 
SPECIAL STAGE 

 
Km. 

 
YELLOW 
sticker 
P1 & P2 

 
RED sticker 

P3 

 
BLUE sticker 
Non Priority 

 
Academy 

 

 
 
 
 
8 - 11   
9 - 12   
7 - 10 
13 -16   
6  

  

 

Shakedown (8:00 to 
9:30) Only P3 & Non 
Priority 

 
El Priorat 
Riba-roja d’Ebre 
La Mussara 
Riudecanyes 
Salou (16:30 to 19:00) 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
45,97 km 
14,20 km 
20,48 km 
16,32 km 
2,00 km 

 

  Starting point 
 
 

SS 8 - 11 
EL PRIORAT 

 

Starting point 
After Shakedown 

 
SS 7 - 10 

LA MUSSARA 

 

Starting point 
After Shakedown 

 
SS 13 - 16 

RIUDECANYES 

 

Starting point 
 
 

SS 9 - 12 
RIBA-ROJA 

D’EBRE 

 


