

RECONNAISSANCE SCHEDULE

Reconnaissance for all drivers will take place:

- o from 08.00 hrs to 19.00 hrs (sunrise 07:32 / sunset 17:44)
- Tuesday 6 November & Wednesday 7 November

Entered crews will be divided in 4 groups for reconnaissance:

- o Priority 1 & 2
- o Priority 3
- o Non-priority.
- Academy

Each group must start the reconnaissance on the special stage that the Organiser has determined. Only the first special stage for recce will be compulsory. After the first stage, each crew can organise their reconnaissance day as they like.

TUESDAY 6th November 2012

- Recce of Gravel and Mixed Stages (stages 1, 2/4 and 3/5)
- Recce of Asphalt Stages (stages 14/17, and 15/18)
- Recce of Qualifying Stage:Salou area (P1&P2) (same road as used in the last two years)

Tuesday 6 th November 2012					
<u>SPECIAL STAGE</u>	Km.	YELLOW sticker P1 & P2	RED sticker P3	BLUE ticker Non Priority	Academy
1 Gandesa 2-4 Pesells 3-5 Terra Alta 14-17 Santa Marina 15-18 Serra d'Almos QS Qualifying Stage(16:00 to 18:00) (Only P1&P2)	7,00 km 26,59 km 44,02 km 26,51 km 4,11 km 2,94 km	Starting point SS 1 GANDESA	Starting point SS 14 -17 SANTA MARINA	Starting point SS 15 - 18 LA SERRA D'ALMOS	Starting point SS 3-5 TERRA ALTA



WEDNESDAY 7th November 2012

- Recce of Asphalt stages (stages from Saturday 10 November and Sunday 11 November)
- Recce of SS 6 Salou (Mixed stage)
- Recce of Shakedown (Salou area) for P3 & Non priority drivers (same road as used in the last two years)

Wed	nesday 7 th Novemb	er 2012				
	SPECIAL STAGE	Кт.	YELLOW sticker P1 & P2	RED sticker P3	BLUE sticker Non Priority	Academy
	Shakedown (8:00 to 9:30) Only P3 & Non Priority		Starting point	Starting point After Shakedown	Starting point After Shakedown	Starting point
8 - 11 9 - 12 7 - 10 13 -16 6	El Priorat Riba-roja d'Ebre La Mussara Riudecanyes Salou (16:30 to 19:00)	45,97 km 14,20 km 20,48 km 16,32 km 2,00 km	SS 8 - 11 EL PRIORAT	SS 7 - 10 LA MUSSARA	SS 13 - 16 RIUDECANYES	SS 9 - 12 RIBA-ROJA D'EBRE